CERTIFICATE OF ACCE ANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted as can be seen in the herein attached in the shopping / bidding for rehabilitation of water distribution line (additional) abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: DOULOS DEI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2024-393801

| QTY. | UNIT OF | ITEM & DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|------|---------|---|------------|-------------|
| 1 | рс | PPR Tee Reducer 1 1/4" dia x 1/2" dia-Plain | 135.25 | 135.25 |
| 7 | pcs | PPR Tee Reducer 1" dia x 3/4" dia-Plain | 67.25 | 470.75 |
| 1 | рс | PPR Tee Reducer 3/4" dia x 1/2" dia | 74.25 | 74.25 |
| 7 | pcs | PPR Tee Reducer 3/4" dia-Plain | 35.65 | 249.55 |
| 45 | pcs | PPR Tee 1/2" dia | 35.65 | 1,604.25 |
| 16 | pcs | PPR Elbow 3/4" dia-Plain | 35.65 | 570.40 |
| 80 | pcs | PPR Elbow 1/2" dia | 35.65 | 2,852.00 |
| 4 | pcs | PPR Reducer 3/4" dia x 1/2" dia | 35.65 | 142.60 |
| 18 | pcs | PPR Coupling 1 1/4" dia | 77.60 | 1,396.80 |
| 10 | pcs | PPR Coupling 1" dia | 39.25 | 392.50 |
| 8 | pcs | PPR Coupling 3/4" dia | 35.65 | 285.20 |
| 13 | pcs | PPR Pipe 1/2" dia x 4m | 474.25 | 6,165.25 |
| 9 | pcs | PPR Pipe 1" dia x 4m | 1,133.50 | 10,201.50 |
| 6 | pcs | PPR Pipe 1 1/4" dia x 4m | 1,879.65 | 11,277.90 |
| 9 | pcs | PPR Pipe 3/4" dia x 4m | 688.50 | 6,196.50 |
| 46 | sq.m | PPR Female Elbow Adaptor 1/2" dia | 169.65 | 7,803.90 |
| 88 | bags | Unglazed Tiles | 849.60 | 74,764.80 |
| 28 | cum | Cement | 304.55 | 8,527.40 |
| 3 | bags | Sand | 660.45 | 1,981.35 |
| 11 | bags | Tile Grout | 249.50 | 2,744.50 |
| 12 | gal | Tile Adhesive | 249.50 | 2,994.00 |
| 1 | gal | Masonry Putty | 549.25 | 549.25 |
| 1 | gal | Flat Latex | 899.50 | 899.50 |
| 1 | pc | Semi-Gloss Latex | 999.50 | 999.50 |
| 1 | pcs | Paint Roller w/ Tray | 239.50 | 239.50 |
| 2 | pcs | Paint Brush 2" | 99.30 | 198.60 |
| | | Total | | 143,717.00 |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR., LPT

Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

in the City of Calapan.

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

ENGR-MOSS SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson ATTY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

City Legal Officer

Chairperson

ROMMEL 4. ICHACIO

am vice mayor

FND - WER

Approved by:

ROMMEL A. IGNACIO

City Vice Mayor